
MONMOUTH PARK - May 31, 2010 - Race 3
STAKES Just Smashing S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Idiot Proof - 1:07.47 - July 4, 2007)
Purse: $91,500 Guaranteed
Available Money: $91,500
Value of Race: $91,500 1st $55,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $10,000, 4th $5,000, 5th $1,500
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:51 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
30Apr10 4CD1

2May10 8PHA1

7May10 7PID5

23Apr10 3KEE1

3Apr10 8TAM2

5
2
1
6
4

Funny Feeling (Garcia, Alan)
Full of Gut (Elliott, Stewart)
Brilliant Sunshine (Carmouche, Kendrick)
Midst (Gomez, Garrett)
Island Time (Trujillo, Elvis)

119
117
117
119
117

L f
L b
L f
L
L

4
2
1
5
3

3
2
5
1
4

31 1/2

2Head

41/2

11

5

31

21/2

42

1Head

5

1Head

22

44

31 1/2

5

12 1/4

21 1/2

34 1/4

41/2

5

5.60
7.90
7.30

0.40*
5.60

3wd bid,drove clear
battled rail,good try
tight briefly backstr
bit rank early stages
outside,needed rally

Fractional Times: 22.17 44.96 57.44 Final Time: 1:10.59
Split Times: (22:79) (12:48) (13:15)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Funny Feeling, Chestnut Filly, by Distorted Humor out of Hookedonthefeelin, by Citidancer. Foaled Apr 27, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings, LLC.. Winning Owner: Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Dattt Echo (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $146,928
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Funny Feeling 13.20 7.20 11.00
2 Full of Gut 8.60 10.40
1 Brilliant Sunshine 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-2 83.60 128,874
$1.00 Trifecta 5-2-1 162.00 71,794
$2.00 Daily Double 4-5 51.40 18,945

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Funny Feeling 3 31 31/2 1Head 12 1/4

2 Full of Gut 2 21 2Head 2Head 22 1/4

1 Brilliant Sunshine 5 42 1/2 41 1/2 43 1/2 33 3/4

6 Midst 1 11 1Head 32 48

4 Island Time 4 53 53 1/2 57 1/2 58 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Maker, Michael; 2 - Asmussen, Steven; 1 - Servis, John; 6 - Pletcher, Todd; 4 - Servis, Jason

Owners: 5 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 2 - Millenium Farms; 1 - Sapphire Racing; 6 - Let's Go Stable; 4 - Poston, Bill and Vicki;

Footnotes
FUNNY FEELING up close early, lodged a three wide bid on the turn and reached the front passing the furlong marker then finished well while drawing
clear. FULL OF GUT raced along the rail and battled for command turning for home and through the lane then was no match late to the top one. BRILLIANT
SUNSHINE in tight briefly on the backstretch, raced just off the rail on the turn, moved out some for the drive and needed more. MIDST a bit rank through
the early stages, set the early pace just off the inside while being rated, raced head and head turning for home and weakened readily in the drive. ISLAND
TIME moved outside on the backstretch, trailed while not far back and lacked a rally.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MTH&CY=USA&DATE=05/31/2010&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MTH&CY=USA&DATE=05/31/2010&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

