MONMOUTH PARK - May 31, 2010 - Race 3

STAKES Just Smashing S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Idiot Proof - 1:07.47 - July 4, 2007)

Purse: \$91,500 Guaranteed Available Money: \$91,500

Value of Race: \$91,500 1st \$55,000, 2nd \$20,000, 3rd \$10,000, 4th \$5,000, 5th \$1,500

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 1:51 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	I/E PF	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Apr10 <sup>4</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	5	Funny Feeling (Garcia, Alan)	119 L	f ·	4 3	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	12 1/4	5.60	3wd bid,drove clear
2May10 8PHA1	2	Full of Gut (Elliott, Stewart)	117 L	b :	2 2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	21 1/2	7.90	battled rail,good try
7May10 <sup>7</sup> PID <sup>5</sup>	1	Brilliant Sunshine (Carmouche, Kendrick)	117 L	f	1 5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	7.30	tight briefly backstr
23Apr10 3KEE1	6	Midst (Gomez, Garrett)	119 L	:	5 1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	0.40*	bit rank early stages
3Apr10 8TAM2	4	Island Time (Trujillo, Elvis)	117 L		3 4	5	5	5	5	5.60	outside,needed rally

Fractional Times: 22.17 44.96 57.44 Final Time: 1:10.59

**Split Times:** (22:79) (12:48) (13:15)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Funny Feeling, Chestnut Filly, by Distorted Humor out of Hookedonthefeelin, by Citidancer. Foaled Apr 27, 2007 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings, LLC.. Winning Owner: Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Dattt Echo (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$146,928

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Funny Feeling	13.20	7.20	11.00	\$2.00 Exacta	5-2	83.60	128,874
2	Full of Gut		8.60	10.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	5-2-1	162.00	71,794
1	Brilliant Sunshine			3.40	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-5	51.40	18,945

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pg	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
5	Funny Feeling	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>			
2	Full of Gut	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>			
1	<b>Brilliant Sunshine</b>	5	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 3/4</sup>			
6	Midst	1	11	1 <sup>Head</sup>	32	48			
4	Island Time	4	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>			

Trainers: 5 - Maker, Michael; 2 - Asmussen, Steven; 1 - Servis, John; 6 - Pletcher, Todd; 4 - Servis, Jason

Owners: 5 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 2 - Millenium Farms; 1 - Sapphire Racing; 6 - Let's Go Stable; 4 - Poston, Bill and Vicki;

## Footnotes

FUNNY FEELING up close early, lodged a three wide bid on the turn and reached the front passing the furlong marker then finished well while drawing clear. FULL OF GUT raced along the rail and battled for command turning for home and through the lane then was no match late to the top one. BRILLIANT SUNSHINE in tight briefly on the backstretch, raced just off the rail on the turn, moved out some for the drive and needed more. MIDST a bit rank through the early stages, set the early pace just off the inside while being rated, raced head and head turning for home and weakened readily in the drive. ISLAND TIME moved outside on the backstretch, trailed while not far back and lacked a rally.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.